## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4113

By COMMITTEE ON BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND HEALTH CARE

## February 15

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "ORS" delete the rest of the line. 1 In line 20, after the semicolon insert "or". Delete lines 21 and 22. In line 23, delete "(v) Other" and insert "(iv) Another". On page 2, line 7, delete "or". In line 8, after "insurance" insert "; or "(viii) A health benefit plan offered by the Public Employees' Benefit Board or the Oregon Educators Benefit Board through a commercial insurer, health care service contractor or a third party administrator". Delete lines 39 through 45. 10 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 23. 11 In line 24, delete "5" and insert "3". 12 On page 5, line 36, delete "6" and insert "4". 13 On page 7, line 3, delete "7" and insert "5". 14 On page 8, line 24, delete "8" and insert "6" and after "ORS" delete the rest of the line. 15 In line 25, delete "7" and insert "5". 16

17